718—-0255A
313—0650

157

141—-SEALANT
142-20W-50 OIL
150-SEAL KIT

151-GREASE é"
r_
LAl TorE-F1
- ] DG BEAR L' d DEECRPTIN g ] R - qry OSIMPTEN
L PART B9 L PART WO
1 [ SD074RN 1 | Houswa, LOwER 41| 70135 1 | BRAKE ROTGR/STATOR WIT
2z 70358 1 ASSEMBLY, UPPER HDUSING 4 ETATOR—BRAKE
1 HOUSNG, UPRER 1 ROTER-BRAKE
5 | oosedoo-oinn | 7 | Do L TRLNNON.JURNAL 43| an0 2 | WASHER-7/1B x 7/8 x .DSD
4 | 2003018 1 | RING-WRE RETAINING 44| 70me 1 | DIFFERENTIAL ASSEWELY
Plase || ke 1 | e,
BEARING-SHAFT BALL .
B | 50581 1 BEARING—THRUST 30XA2 3 1 | AEAR-BEVEL 14T
9 | oo 1 | SWASHPLATE-VARIABLE 2 | GEAR—FLANET 10T
13 | 7087 1 | BLOCK-GYLNDER ASS'Y. 7| BN RHANMNE e
1 | BLOCK-CYUNDER s
5 | PeToN 1 | AXLE SHAFT, RH
WASHER 1 SPACEIU—DI7-'.
14 | zooscon 7 A 52 | 44878 2 | WASHER-3/4 X 1.5 X .13
15 | SDOBOOD-A128 | 1 EAL=-LP 55 | 449078 2 | SEAL- .75 X 1.2% X 250
17 | 2000015 1 | cupe-sor 5B | 5aDAS 1 | SHAFT-INPUT
18 | BoDssg i SHAFT-NIOTOR 57 | 5001B 3 | BOLT, 3/8-24 X 2.5
19| s05%2 1 | BEARING-THRUST 42XBa%16 gg ga-gg 21l ,Eﬁ"'r' J{,‘;f :.(5 1I613x 50
25| oot § | 2 EANEE daTa] Ay 52 | 40097 1 | ARM-CONTREL ' .
7 | Pisron B3 | 50034 1 | PUBK=DAMPENER
7 | PISTON SPRING 84 | Sapig 1 | SET SCREW
7 PISTON SPRNG WASHER Bl k-4 1 JARK S-IAFT/FNm CEAR ASSENELY
24 | 45074 1 | EAL-LP 10%25%7 1 | JACK SHAFT
75 | 2003555 1 | ACTUATOR-BYPASS 1 | 177=237 CLUSTER ASSENBLY
26 | 70250 1 KIT, CENTER SECTION 2 | CAPSCREW 8M X 20 LG
1 PLATE, BYPASS
2 | CHECE FLUG ASSENELY %, || RN 74000018 A
1 | CENTER SECTION Bs | s0S5@ 1 | JACK SHAFT
1 | oU BEARING ma | mpis4 2 | CAPSCREW BN X 20 LG
5 | BOLT-3/8-24 X 25 B | sm3 2 | WASHER 7/10 X 1 X .5
1 BUSHNG, 1.02 X 11 X B7 [ S5H18 rl SIEEVE BEARNG
77 | 48078 1 | SEAL-LIP 20X42XB M | EapH 5 | SEAL, UP 0.73X1.00%0158
33 | o007 1 | RIND-RETAINING et I 1 | srrng, mocx
29 | 44872 2 | WASHER-2@X35Xi
30 | 70680 1 | KIT, BYPASS FLATE o1 | 2003017 1 | WASHER, BLOGK THRUST
x4 | 44084 1 | DIL'FALTER ELEMENT 08| sozmz 1 | FLANGE HEAD SDREW, 8/B-24 X 1
35 | amzs 1 ARM—BYPASS 134| 44142 1 BASTIE NUT, 5/14-24
38 | 44870 1 | RING-RETAINING 36| a4y 1 | corer PN
37 | s3I0 1 | ARN=ACTUATNG 136| 50384 1 | EXTENSION SPRING
38 | 44881 2 | PIN-ACTUATING 17| sosas 1 | SCREW, 16-32 X 1/2
3 | some 1 | BOoLr-s/1E-1A % 1-3/4 139| bO431 1 | DOMPRESSKON SPRING
140| 50280 1 | NUT, HEX 5/18-24
14| Soea 1 | sEALANT
142 Bicz| 20w-SD OIL
190| 7032 1 | SEAL KIT
161| BOAlE 1 | CREASE

=3

P2 pof B FREAE—FFIR



